PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/064162

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: Bonds, Shirley A.

Execution Date: <u>06/13/2002</u>

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Wolrd Market, Inc.

Street Address: 8 Buck Run, Suite 2C

Internal Address:

City: <u>Tannersville</u>

State: PENNSYLVANIA

Country:

Postal Code: 18372

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via facsimile to **FAX NUMBER:** (517) 367-7393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027144

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: John M. Naber DATE SIGNED: 06/17/2002

Total Attachments: 1

source="Assign.tif"

PATENT REEL: 012808 FRAME: 0048

800002597

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, SHIRLEY A. BONDS, of the City of Flint, County of Genesee, State of Michigan, have invented certain improvements in

Seat Assembly with Integral Head/Neck Rest

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on June 23, 2002.

Whereas, WORLD MARKET, INC., a corporation of the State _, having a place of business at 8 Buck Run, Suite Of Michigan Tannersville, Pennsylvania, 18372, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to WORLD MARKET, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to WORLD MARKET, INC., its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that WORLD MARKET, INC. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by WORLD MARKET, INC.

Signed and sealed at Flint, Michigan on June /2, 2002.

Public

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2002.

[Notary Seal]

TINA A. GOODE

Notary Public, Genesee County, MI My Commission Expires Nov. 6, 2008

PATENT REEL: 012808 FRAME: 0049

RECORDED: 06/17/2002